] | 247 \

December 3, 1948.

Commissioners Court met in Spsoclal Sesslonwith all members prasent,
Motion made seconded and carried that Bid of D, M, MoClure Equipment Co. of Tyler,Texas
C be accepted and approved as bast and lowest bid for Upshur County to btuy one AlliseChalmers

HEDLOW Tractor equipped with Baler 437A bulldozer for Pres. 3 at Cost of $12,537.00 delivered
in Uppbur County with credit of $5600.00 allowed for one used model 3 Allis-Chalmers tractor,

balanoe of $11,937.00 to be pald as followst $6,300,00 to be psid es of thia date out of the
County Bond Pund, and $2,500.00 in Janusry 1949, out of R & B 3 Fund if not peid before that

dats, County Ulerk authorised to 1ssue warrants acoordingly. Advertisements and.bids on file

in County Clerk's offioce, .
Motion made, se¢conded and carried that: provisions of Minute #25800 pasaed by the

State Highway Commission on Nov, 23, 1948, be sooeptsd by Upshur County, Such minute being
relative to certain farm to market roads being designated, constructsd, and maintained by
State Highway Depsrtment, 3aid Upshur County will furnish such right of wey free of cost to
the atate, . .,

W, A. Lunsford

Nilton Hash

E. H.Shaw

A-.B.R.ynoldl

D, W.Gatlin,
_ Deo. 23, 1948, . i

] ' Commissioners' Court metin speslal session with all members present:

C ' Notion made, setonded and oarried that Upshur County furnish right of way for that
' ssction of State Highway #155 from U. 8, Highway #80 just West of Big Sandy South to the Sa=
bimne River, free of cost to the SBtate when plans sre complated. This order i in keeping
with pequsst by A.C.OQentry, Dist. Engineer of Tyler, Texas, in letter dated December 16, 1948,
,, W,A, Lunsford :

. g . Milton Rash .
‘4 . E. H.thaw , ,
"" . A. B.Reynolds
g . D.¥.0ab11n
Jamary 1, 1949, :
“ Commigsioners! Court was duly operwd with the following pressnt: W. A. Lunsford, Co,
%” Judge, Jim bShookey, Co, Commissioner, Freo't #1, B, H. Shaw, Co, Commissioner, Prec't #2,

A, B,Reynolds, Co. Commissioner, Preott #3, and D, W. Getlin, Co. Commissionar, Prec't #j.
The bonds of the following named offietlels wers approved by the Sourt, oaths heving
been sdmintetered to each offioe holdor."-, : N S

W, A, Lunsford, Co. Judge ; S C

:“ ) Jim Shookey, Co. Com. Prec. #1 LT - -~
C B. H.8haw, Co. Com. Prec. #2 . . i :

A. B, Reynolds, Co, Com, Pres, #3 ., P N

i g’ D.¥,0at11n, Co. Com: Prec. # :

t '_ Orear Watson, Sheriff .

,uo Loonsy B. Ltnd'aog, County Attormey o -

Jaman Pooh.'ﬂounty Clerk . -
Allen MaCelland, Tax Asssssor-Collsator '

- B L T

~u ? o i o Soulind s Sl bttt o+ ARt ST A APt 2 2 MMk do
PRk o ke bkl R R bR e sl o i €1 o AT B 5T 1 i, wvwte B Deckdiv a3 w4 e - Al

e R,




A. H, Owen, Distriot Clerk . ot .
Janes Berry, Qounty Treasurer P ' * !

. R, E. No“lelland, County Surveyor ' L '
s Prank T,Samith, County Sohool Supt. - ' ' ° ' : st
C. G.Willls, J. P, Prec. #1 o B et Gt e
. * 1, D,Tyer, Constable Pres. #1 o b ' te B ¥
J. P. Prec. 2 ' “ s T e
Constable Pres #2 S L .t
gy vt otve B, R.Calvarks J. P, Prec. #3 G e Toen o s o Ty o E b
Conatabls, Pres., #3 ) R en
J. W.Gaston, J. P. Prec. # R R I I AL I R A0
T, A.Willis, Constable, Preo. # U e e T v
A. J. Rioks, J. P. Prec. #5 S L S
L P. H. Pyle, Constable, Pres., #5 S R A
J. W, Adktns, J. P. Prec #6 ) LR
Constable Prec. #b
W. B.Gorman, J. P, Prec. #7
J. B. Head, Constable Prec. #7
B. D.Rodgers, J. P. Prec. #8
Prenk Lewion, Constable Prec, #8,
Noticn made, seconded and carried thats County 0lerk be authorised to 1ssus’ months
1y warrants on sslary fund to the follswing named offfers and deputies, £o salaries as here-

in stipulated, ' ' . v
¥. A+ Lunsford, Co. Judge $331,25 - A
Oresr Watson, Sheriff 351.25 * ; . ¢ . .
. + % Looney Lindsey, Co. Attorney .2 L «en
Allen #cClelland, Tax Assr=Coll, in.2s
James Poole, Co. Clerk 3n.z2s
A. H. Ywen, Dist, Clerk . s 282,02
James Berry, Co. Treasurer 227.07
Sherifrr's Deputies
Carl Trice 170,00 -
Ramah L, Hudson 170,00 N
(L Mrs. Leta Fowler 80.00 ' ° ’ ' T
¢ COUNTY :CLERK'S PEPUTIES ' ‘ T EEPE R A
*» ' BExa Gordon : 15425 ° 5S arr v Tt e E o L e
. Barie King 154.25- ot D Froe
_ Bonnle Jean Sart 184,285 (r T hro e v R oyt Ty
“ TAX ASSESSOR-OOLLECTOR'S DEPUTIRS » ' =~ ¥ «f 1" ' .«
Loyd Towery \ $175.25 R P
Floy Bell Duffey 156,50 s e U A .
Tom Blasdose 131,50 - 7 e e s estion ; P
DISTIRCY CLERK'S DEPUTY R
Era Bladsoe $112.75 o Y

Motion made, seconded and carried thats County Ulerk be mathorised-to issus monthly

warrants on Jury Fund, as sslariss to the following named Coupt Reporters,for smounts herein
stipulated, <!

n e o e wn TR b ameomd e - - R Lanbinabind

S L L

\qsq.‘ L‘.
e g wEee B W ” e L e e o
D
L TN T ]
*’g j
[ o1 e st W ol 8 S i A , oty * ;—-Mrﬂ-.m B et Aot | ikt L
S el e AR Y ey e b o Rem ey b kS e b sobidhai e b S el e i Sl " N 4 .M*

()




249 )

vy v P . L ey e

Mps, B, O, Mehesarg, Dist. Court Reporter $104.17 .

¥

Motion made, seconded end carried that: County Clerk be authoriszed to ifasus monthly
warrants on General Fund for salerles to the following named and titled individuals for the
amounts herein s tipulated, : ,

< : : T. B, Lewis, Co. Agent $150.00 y aem ot . J
1 ' ' H
n John Brazeil 100,00 ‘ .

Genevieve Brawlsy, Sec. Co. Ag. 100.00

- Graces Lawrence, H.D.Agent 180,00 : . \
, Amnle Bell Collier,3ec,.H.D.Ag. 100,00 TN .
Leils Cempbell-Librarian 30,00 i
Yandal Dsniels,Ass't Librarien 100.00 " - .
Purman Willisms-Janitor 106,50 L
Dougles Collier, Janitoer 106,50 . ,
. 0, AStevens, Juitor 106,50 J O
Charlie Davis . 9k.00 .
«. B Whesler 3.00 . ae
. T. M, Utzmen-Sanstarian 25.00 . . ' .
Dr. J. Gs Danisls-Travel 100.00 ; ' . :
' Je W, Hatler,Sanatarian 207.50
. J. W, Hatler,Travel 50.00 -
Nrs. Christine Tripi-Salery 165,00 ’ \ ’
Mrs. Chri=tine Tripi-Travel 50.00 ‘
Alva Clec Snow-Salery 100. 00
County Health Unit-Contingent F. 15.00 .
Hughlene Stevens-Jall Cook 115-00

Joo Wallaece, Co. Service Officer 200,00

. "

Motion made, seoconded and oarried that: CGounty Olerk be authoriszed to Lssued monthly
warrents on Gensral Pund to the following named County paupers for the amounts herein stipue

latedy . . . . N
Buddie Lansdale, o/o Clars Lansdale, Rt 2, Gilmer $8.00
Letha Mayfield, Lafaystte, Tex 6.00
Mra. Jeasie Jones . ’ -, 10,00,
Qlan A. Hinson . 10.00
- e, Mra, W,A.Greer | by . b.00
Abb MoGrus, Rt 4, Gilmer, Toxan \ . , 6.00 ,
Jim Helms, Rt 2, James L. . . yoL 6.50 | .
Oecrge Helms, R% 5, OGilmer 10.00 i
, l wet1” - Minnie Ha Ha ) s X ) 5.00 .
v Melvin Jones pes 3.00 ,
Mrs. B.F. Haney 10.00
Jimmie Cravey Rt 3, Pittsburg ) 6.00
’ Ruby Owen, Rt 1 Ope Jity 6. 00
J. D. Moon, Gfimer, Texas 6.00
, L. O, Winans, Rt 5, o/0 Jim Shockey, Gilmer 6. 00
A. Resves . . 6.00
Martha Wesver, Rt 2, Box 38 Oilmer . 6.00 .

'

Motion mede, seoonded and ocarried thati County Clerk be suthorized to tusued monthly

warrants on Osneral Pund to the follewing named officer, sn sslary, for the amount herein

L@
oo
.
T e TN ITAPT— . A o g 2 AN, i et otk pas PR L N &
VR Yo & ok W i oW ohm o Wik COERE Per Mees BOY g al S atseitT e WK M ew A aigdren i e bl n F an H k. 4
L
P




P P00 A A pvprarmccrmrmmre«
"
-
.
o
-
>N
250
.
.
PR I N R . L N A STV F e A &5 bk )

e = =

;T w W W m =T

stipulated, as per order of District Judge, on file In matnct Clerk's Offige. © - '
Leo Hart, Co. Auditor $331.25 Lo .
on Genral FYund to pay sxpense and administrative Distriet sxpense of District Court. '
Motion made, seconded and carried tiuty County Clerk be suthorized to issus werrents
esach month to the First National Bank, Gilmer, Texss, for the smount of withholding Teax that
might be dus by eaoch Fund of the {ounty for the prevceding month.
Motion made, seconded and carried that: Oounty Chek desus monthly warrant on Gen-
eral Fund to the City of Big Sandy, Texas, in the sum of $25.00 for rural fire protection as
per contraot on file.
Motion made, asconded and carried that! County Clerk de authorized to 1ssue lonthlﬁ
warrant on Perm, Imp, Fund, to R. E. Mo“lelland for salary for rebuilding Tax Office abatract
records acoording to pravious agreement,
Motion made, seconded and carried that: Tax Asseasor=0ollector be authorised to
oreats expenss as sgent as provided in Senate Bill No. 211 passed by the forty-sighth Legla-
laturs Amending Ssc., 157 of the Certifioats of Title Aot provided same does not conflict with
Article 3891 of the prevised Clvil Statutes, the Assessor-Gollector shall make an annual report
to the Commissioners' Court and at that time to deposit balance with County Treasurer in the
R & B Fund. ’

Motion made, seoonded and carried that: County Judge be given psrmission to absent
himgslf from the County when it beoccmes necesaary.

Motion made, seconded and carried thet County Judge be suthorised to issus re-
quisitions to the various offlcers for postage, County Clerk suthoriced to lassus warrants
on General Pund when 0, K'd by Co. Judge.
Motion made, seconded and carried that: Dr, H, J.Childress be appointed County
Health 0fficer, and thet Dr. J.G.Daniels be appointed Assistant County Health officer. _

Motion made, seconded and carried n;-u County Clerk be suthorized to issue mone-
thyly warrants 75€ on R & B Fund and 25% on Genera) Fund to the following named County Come

miasionars for salaries for the amounts herein stipulated,

Jim Shockey $250, 00 '
E, H. Shaw 250.00
A, B.Reynolds 250,00
D, W.Gatlin 250.00

Motion made, ssoonded and carried that the County Clerk be authorised and instru-
ted to issus werrants on the Ganeral Pund to each of the County Commissioners for traveling
sxpense, when socounts are filed in Compliance with Art. Mo, 2350-5e6 1-A Revised Statutes
of Texas.

Motion mads, sscondsd and carried that the Clerks of the District and County
Criminal Courts bs suthorined and instructed to issue warrants on the Jury Fund for mesls of
all jurors while in the psrformance of their duties, and held togethr in the oustody of the
Sheriff during the trisl of such Criminal cases. It shall be the duty of the Shariff to make
arrangements for the meal or meals and gecurs one warrant from the proper Court Clerk in pay.
ment of said expense, '

Notlon made, seconded and oarried that the County Clerk be authorized and instrus o
od to i{ssue monthly warrents on Bslary fund as salaries to sach of ths following named and
titled officials of Justice Precincts: * ’

C. G.Willls, J. P. Preott 1 $125.00

- - i . we e A L Wt . oax

Motion mede, ssoonded and oarrled thats founty Clerk bs suthorised to issue warrants

% Ba il b S e e G A WA el el b v W iy g et e it i g o Sl AN S i 1
| T L 4




ABC364

Js Ds T"'. con!tc Preo't '1 ‘125-00 ' *

W.B.Gorman, J. P. Prec't 7 ' o 15,00
J. B. Head, Const, "* 7 o T5.00 . :
A.J, Rioks, J. P, " S ® . 20,00 ¢
- " P, H, Pyls, Const, " 5 =7 ' 20,00
B. D, Rodgers, J, P * 8 ! 20,00 ’ '
Fpank Lawson, Conet, " 8 20,00
J. W.Oaston, J. P, " | 5.00
T.A.Willle, Conat. " 4 5.00
E. N.Calvert, J,. P, " -3 5.00

J. W, Adkins, J. P, " 6 5.00
It is furthe ordered that above named conatables shall ds allowed mileags expsnae
in keeping with mileage expense earned, colleoted snd reported to County Tressurer by such
preocinet Constable, County Clerk is authorized to lssue warrants on salary fund for-same after
proper ascounts in keeping with money sammed, collected and reported have besn filed with and
approved by Comuissioners! Qourt, '
' W, A, Lunsford '
Jim Shockey ' Y
E, H., Shaw
A.B.Reynoldas
D.¥.Gatlin,
Jan. 7, 1949
Comissioners! Court met in Special Session with all members presenti
Motion made, seconded and carried thet Bid of Moody Chevrolet Company be accepted and
approved as loweat and best bid to sell Upshur County one New Heavy Duty Two-Ton Truck and
to buy from Upshur County one used 1047 Chevrolet Truek. List price $2,225.99, "amount of«
fered for used truck $1,225.99, lsaving difference or balance dus in exchange of §1,000.00,
County Clerk 1s authorized and instructed to 1ssue warrant on R & B #2 Fund for sane. Ad-
vertisements and bids on file in Gounty Clerk's office.
T e W. A, Lunsford e K
! Jim Shockey
' ) E, H, 8Shaw
“ ) A.B,Reynolds
D.W.Gat1lin
Jan. 10, 1649 .
Commissioners' Court met .'.n ngu!l.-r sesaion -un all members pr;aontl ,
loeloa udo. seconded and on-M.od that Jontraot with E,57.FAtdsharddféoroollection
of delinquent hzn in Upshwr county. Texas, De approved and contract ordersd recorded,

e i “ A

“ . . W.A, Lunsford
" Jim Shockey : '
o E. H.Shaw
o A, ‘B, Raynolds e -
SR D. W,0at14n, - t

{See Page 239sfor vopy of contrsot.) R

I i
a f1 g s
o
[ 1 . .

e

* g
.
A WA Wl ke b 5 Sl 4 el ol esmiliins o o i RSy » hd

LY NP s

y-

™

£ TIE
N

<3 L .
oy P

.

¥

-
a
ey Y

1 Bt

P
am L

R G TR T

e
-
C n o ew A

———

LA - 3
- <2

X

-

—

_——— I
- ¢ 5

P

e i cten d e Sl ~

ey




	1912

